CY7C1020CV26
512 Kb (32 K × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05406 Rev. *D  Revised August 16, 2011
Features
■ Temperature range
❐ Automotive: –40 °C to 125 °C
■ High speed

CY7C1020CV26
Document #: 38-05406 Rev. *D Page 8 of 11
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C1020CV26-15ZSXE Z44 44-pin TSOP Type II (Pb-free) Automotive
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range:
E = Automotive
Package Type:
ZSX = 44-pin TSOP Type II (Pb-free)
Speed Grade= 15 ns
V26 = Voltage range (2.5 V to 2.7 V)
C = 0.16 µm Technology
0 = Data width × 16-bits
02 = 512-Kbit density
1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
7 = SRAM
CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - 15 ZSX7 02 V26 EC0
CY7C1020CV26
Document #: 38-05406 Rev. *D Page 9 of 11
Package Diagrams
Figure 8.  44-Pin TSOP II
51-85087 *C
CY7C1020CV26
Document #: 38-05406 Rev. *D Page 10 of 11
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1020CV26 512 Kb (32 K × 16) Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05406
REV. ECN NO. Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 128060 07/30/03 EJH Customized data sheet to meet special requirements for CG5988AF
Automotive temperature range: –40°C / +125°C
*A 352999 See ECN SYT Removed ‘CG5988AF’ from the Datasheet
Edited the features section for better structure on Page 1
Edited the title to include the mention of ‘512Kb’
*B 2903127 04/01/2010 VIVG Updated template.
Updated package diagram.
Added Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information.
*C 3109992 12/14/2010 AJU Added Ordering Code Definitions.
*D 3346414 08/16/2011 RAME Update Ordering Code Definitions